

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999

Shrawan s/o Shivnath Adsule and others .. Petitioners

versus

Bannekhan s/o Yusufkhan Patel and others .. Respondents

Mr Nanasaheb N. Shinde, Advocate for petitioners

Mr S.S. Thombre, Advocate for respondent no. 2

Mr G.O. Wattamwar, Asstt.Govt.Pleader for respondents 3 and 4

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 10th January, 2019

ORDER :

1. None for respondent no. 1 when the matter is called out.
2. Stand over to 17-01-2019.
3. In case of non appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 on the next date, the matter would be proceeded with.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
JUDGE

pnd/-