

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999  
WITH CA/5052/1999 IN WP/1439/1999

SHRAWAN S/O SHIVNATH ADSULE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. V. D. Salunke  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S. B. Solanke  
APP for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 : Mr. A. M. Phule

.....

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**PER COURT:-**

1. None present for the petitioners. Counsel for the respondents, on instructions, submits that during pendency of this Writ Petition, respondent no.1 died.
2. Stand over to 28.02.2020.

**( V. K. JADHAV, J.)**

vre/