

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999

**SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Respondents – State : Mr. S. W. Munde
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S. V. Natu
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 01st JULY, 2022

PER COURT :

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Learned advocate Mr. N. N. Shinde representing petitioners is no more. There are appearances of other advocates on record for petitioners, but it is not clear whether they are regular practicing advocates in this Court or not. Learned advocate for respondent No.2 to inform the advocates for petitioners on record.
3. Stand over to 08/07/2022.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)