

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.1439 OF 1999

Shrawan Shivnath Adsule and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Bannekhan Yusufkhan Patel and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for respondent No.2

Mr. S. N. Kenre, AGP for respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 8th JULY, 2022

ORDER :

1. By order dated 1st July, 2022, learned advocate for respondent No.2 was requested to inform advocates on record, for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Natu, learned advocate for respondent No.2 states that he had informed advocate Mr. T. M. Pathare on phone about the matter and Mr. Pathare had assured to try to locate the file.
3. Today, when the matter is called out for final hearing, none appears for the petitioner.

4. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the petitioner to appear and argue the matter.

5. Stand over to 19th July, 2022.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

drp/wp1439-99