

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1439 OF 1999
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999**

SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL AND OTHERS

...

None present for the petitioners
AGP for Respondents/State: Mr. S. N. Kendre
Advocate for Respondent No.2: Mr. S. V. Natu

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd August, 2022

ORDER :

1. Since last many dates none appeared for the petitioners, repeated opportunities were given to the petitioners to appear and to workout the matter. Even today, none appears for the petitioners.
2. The writ petition is, therefore, dismissed for want of prosecution. In view of dismissal of writ petition, civil application also stands disposed of.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]