

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

977 WRIT PETITION NO.1439 OF 1999
WITH
CA/5052/1999 IN WP/1439/1999

SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL AND OTHERS

...

None present for petitioners
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S. V. Natu
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. C. R. Deshpande

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 17th January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. After restoration of the writ petition, notices are not served on the respondents.
3. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 13/03/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.