

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999**

Shrawan Shivnath Adsule and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Bannekhan Yusufkhan Patel and others .. Respondents

Mr. Sharad V. Natu, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. S. G. Sangale, AGP for Respondents/State.

**WITH  
CA/5052/1999 IN WP/1439/1999**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

1. Learned advocate for respondent No. 2 submits that, in fact, the petition has become infructuous in view of the subsequent development as the petition is restored only to the extent of petitioner No. 3 and other petitioners have already approached the MRT. However, since the learned advocate for the petitioner is absent the matter is adjourned by way of last chance to 26.06.2023.

2. It is made clear that, on that day the matter will be taken even if the petitioner fails to address the Court.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.