

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025  
IN WP/1439/1999

Sonerao Shivnath Adsule

VERSUS

Bannekhan Yusufkhan Pathan (died) Anwaroddin And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R.R. Deshpande h/f Ms. Deshpande  
Priyanka R.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP : Mr. S.V. Natu

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999  
IN WP/1439/1999 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3368 OF 2023  
IN WP/1439/1999 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5687 OF 2025  
IN WP/1439/1999

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 27, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Natu, learned advocate appearing for respondent seeks accommodation to file reply to civil application for bringing legal heirs of respondent no.1 as well as in civil application for restoration.
2. Stand over to 25.07.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)